ZERO-CLEARANCE
GREASE DUCT
FyreGuard®
DELIVERING THE CERTAINTY
OF ZERO-LEAK PERFORMANCE
FyreGuard®  Zero-Clearance Grease Duct  |  2
THE FyreGuard® GREASE DUCT, WITH ZERO CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLES,
ELIMINATES THE NEED FOR A FIRE-RATED CHASE.

makeup and function.
The part numbers are made up as follows:
1.  The first series is the model designation, FG.
2.  This is followed by the part name. For example,
  47S, 90T or VS.
3.  Next is the part’s internal diameter in inches,
  such as 06, 12 or 24.
4.  Last is the liner/shell material designation.
For example, the part number for an 8" ID,
Model FG, 47" long straight section with a 304
stainless steel liner and 430 stainless steel shell
is: FG-47S-08N.
JOINT ASSEMBLY
Note: Wipe the inner bands and flanges clean prior
to assembly.
Steps:
1. Insert the component with the gasket and
internal collar into the previously installed
component.
2. �Align the flanges so they are flush to one
another.
3. �Affix the inner band to the flange, pulling
the band tight to allow the bolts to slot into
the clip of the band.
4. �Once slotted, tighten the bolts using a 3/8"
nut driver to tighten the inner band around the
flanges of the pipe. Use a rubber or rawhide
mallet to assist in drawing the band together
as the bolts are tightened.
5. �Install the insulation strip over the inner band
connection.
6. �Affix the outer band to the outer bead, pulling
the band tight to allow the bolts to slot into the
clip of the band.
7. �Once slotted, tighten the bolts using a 3/8"
nut driver to tighten the outer band around the
outer beads of the pipe.
      �NOTE: For outdoor installations, apply a bead
of high-temperature sealant in the groove at
the upper end of the outer band.
CODE LINER / SHELL MATERIAL
A 304 / Aluminized
B 316 / Aluminized
C 304 / 304 or all 304
D 304 / 316
E 316 / 316 or all 316
F Galvanized
G Aluminized
H Painted Carbon Steel
N 304 / 430
P 316 / 430
Q 430
S 316 / 304
STEP 1STEP 1
SCALE 1" = 1'-0"
STEP 2
SCALE 1" = 1'-0"
STEP 3
SCALE 1" = 1'-0"
STEP 4
SCALE 1" = 1'-0"
STEP 5
SCALE 1" = 1'-0"
STEP 6
SCALE 1" = 1'-0"
STEP 7
SCALE 1" = 1'-0"
DETAIL STEP 3 CLOSE
SCALE 1 / 6
DETAIL STEP 4 CLOSE
SCALE 1 / 6
DETAIL STEP 6 CLOSE
SCALE 1 / 6